
AthleticRUNMEET 
 

Metro Lakes HS/9th Conference Meet - 05/02/2025 
​ (updated 05/03/2025) 
 
Womens Varsity 100 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Saniya Craven​ 11​ Glenpool​ 12.25 
2​ Journey Nunley​ 9​ Pryor​ 12.27 
3​ Addison Doyle​ 10​ Claremore​ 12.43 
4​ Lynie Bailey​ 12​ Claremore​ 12.76 
5​ Khloe Frazier​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 12.88 
6​ ArryAnna Lyday​ 9​ Coweta​ 13.00 
7​ Lillie Stubbings​ 10​ Collinsville​ 13.27 
8​ Tatyanna Braxton​ 10​ Glenpool​ 13.38 
9​ Ebony Bell​ 10​ Coweta​ 13.40 
10​ Ryily McMurtrey​ 10​ Pryor​ 13.42 
11​ Julianne Cavin​ 9​ Pryor​ 13.52 
12​ Lydia Wells​ 9​ Glenpool​ 13.62 
13​ Jami Holdman​ 10​ Collinsville​ 13.91 
14​ Haley Robbins​ 12​ Coweta​ 13.96 
15​ Addison Clark​ 11​ Collinsville​ 14.02 
16​ Kaylen Woods​ 11​ Claremore​ 14.14 
17​ Emma Fields​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 14.23 
18​ Lyna Cohea​ 10​ Grove​ 14.58 
​ Addilyn Rabel​ 10​ Grove​ SCR 
​ Ayden Arnold​ 11​ Grove​ SCR 
 
 
Mens Varsity 100 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Branden Smith​ 12​ Glenpool​ 11.00 
2​ Breyen Dotson​ 12​ Claremore​ 11.03 
3​ Matteo Carrasco​ 10​ Collinsville​ 11.13 
4​ Gage Lefrere​ 9​ Pryor​ 11.25 
5​ Zakieus Hopkins​ 10​ Pryor​ 11.34 
6​ Scott Rigby​ 11​ Collinsville​ 11.35 
7​ Jackson Parks​ 10​ Pryor​ 11.49 
8​ Vega Lee​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 11.55 
9​ Johnny Blau​ 11​ Collinsville​ 11.72 
10​ Brock Heilmann​ 10​ Coweta​ 11.85 
11​ Kade Moore​ 10​ Claremore​ 11.88 
12​ Yechezkel Hill​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 11.93 
13​ John Tramel​ 11​ Coweta​ 12.03 
14​ Amarrey Olden​ 10​ Coweta​ 12.23 



15​ Bryan Collins​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 12.34 
16​ Samuel Keeler​ 12​ Grove​ 12.39 
17​ Justice Ritter​ 11​ Grove​ 12.49 
18​ William Roberts​ 12​ Grove​ 12.83 
19​ Cecil Garrett​ 11​ Claremore​ 15.52 
​ Brayden James​ 9​ Glenpool​ SCR 
​ Devin Breazzeal​ 10​ Glenpool​ SCR 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 100 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Kate Timmerman​ 9​ Glenpool​ 13.85 
2​ Bella Herald​ 9​ Collinsville​ 14.06 
3​ Daisy Webb​ 9​ Collinsville​ 14.09 
4​ Jamison Mosquito​ 9​ Glenpool​ 14.15 
5​ Laveal Poole​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 14.28 
6​ Anyiah Johnson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 14.51 
7​ Kylah Luker​ 9​ Coweta​ 14.54 
8​ Laynie Arrowood​ 9​ Claremore​ 15.02 
9​ Alyssa Shetty​ 9​ Glenpool​ 15.15 
10​ Randa Cox​ 9​ Claremore​ 15.32 
11​ Emma Chronister​ 9​ Coweta​ 15.72 
12​ Taylor Smith​ 9​ Coweta​ 15.77 
​ Reese Roberts​ 9​ Grove​ SCR 
​ Eliana Crowder​ 9​ Grove​ SCR 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 100 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Tristen Landers​ 9​ Coweta​ 11.77 
2​ Conner Ramsey​ 9​ Glenpool​ 11.87 
3​ Braxton Pinner​ 9​ Coweta​ 11.94 
4​ Jayce Depew​ 9​ Coweta​ 12.25 
5​ Dreyson Brown​ 9​ Collinsville​ 12.50 
6​ Jacob Howes​ 9​ Grove​ 12.54 
7​ Braylen Walker​ 9​ Claremore​ 12.67 
8​ Jordan Faught​ 9​ Claremore​ 12.72 
9​ Keegan Walker​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 12.76 
10​ Ace Baker​ 9​ Pryor​ 12.86 
11​ Conlee Wilson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 13.05 
12​ Dakota Boucher​ 9​ Pryor​ 13.06 
13​ Jude Pagan​ 9​ Glenpool​ 13.21 
14​ Corbin Crist​ 9​ Claremore​ 13.70 
15​ Asher Fair​ 9​ Pryor​ 14.05 
 



 
Womens Varsity 100m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Ava Lanik​ 10​ Collinsville​ 16.53 
2​ Alexis Queen​ 12​ Collinsville​ 17.14 
3​ Dynashia Bailey​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 17.42 
4​ Hailey Henley​ 9​ Coweta​ 17.75 
5​ Lyna Cohea​ 10​ Grove​ 17.84 
6​ Mattea Holm​ 12​ Coweta​ 19.32 
7​ Addison Wagnon​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 20.48 
8​ Ava Jordan​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 22.02 
​ Italya Lona​ 12​ Claremore​ SCR 
​ Kaylee Deonier​ 12​ Coweta​ DNF 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 100m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Jordan Booth​ 9​ Coweta​ 17.42 
2​ Shandy Jones​ 9​ Coweta​ 17.66 
 
 
Mens Varsity 110m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Brennon Wall​ 11​ Grove​ 15.79 
2​ William Roberts​ 12​ Grove​ 16.63 
3​ Bryson Hall​ 11​ Claremore​ 17.01 
4​ Jagger Valdez​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 17.10 
5​ William “Andrew” Jensen​ 10​ Glenpool​ 18.77 
6​ Alex Scarborough​ 12​ Coweta​ 18.83 
7​ Tucker Whitsett​ 10​ Collinsville​ 19.67 
8​ Ricky Swinney​ 10​ Claremore​ 20.26 
9​ Eric Porter​ 11​ Pryor​ 20.33 
​ Tristan Weese​ 11​ Coweta​ SCR 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 110m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Da'reon Bekka​ 9​ Pryor​ 16.67 
2​ Andrew Cline​ 9​ Coweta​ 16.78 
3​ Jonathan Myers​ 9​ Coweta​ 17.82 
4​ Kevin Serna​ 9​ Glenpool​ 18.39 
5​ Robert Burr​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 18.40 
6​ Leo Holt​ 9​ Claremore​ 18.42 
7​ Rommel Nasayao​ 9​ Pryor​ 20.30 
8​ Jonah Aldridge​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 21.86 



 
 
Womens Varsity 1600 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Emma Robinson​ 12​ Claremore​ 5:39.75 
2​ Caitlin White​ 12​ Pryor​ 5:46.08 
3​ Ally Martin​ 10​ Pryor​ 5:51.14 
4​ Stephanie Gallardo​ 12​ Coweta​ 5:55.48 
5​ Kennedy Connell​ 10​ Coweta​ 5:59.50 
6​ Abbie Douthitt​ 11​ Claremore​ 6:00.95 
7​ Libby Baker​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 6:04.78 
8​ Marcela Hernandez​ 11​ Collinsville​ 6:09.56 
9​ Evelyn Cornwell​ 10​ Collinsville​ 6:11.50 
10​ Ava Oxford​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 6:12.59 
11​ Keirakate McInnes​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 6:17.64 
12​ Kaylee Hill​ 10​ Coweta​ 6:20.09 
13​ Eleanor Isaacs​ 11​ Claremore​ 6:27.73 
14​ Zoe Walter​ 10​ Grove​ 7:28.47 
15​ Kyleigh Messimore​ 10​ Grove​ 8:09.73 
 
 
Mens Varsity 1600 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Jacob Tiger​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 4:36.82 
2​ Jordan Rangel​ 10​ Collinsville​ 4:37.20 
3​ Andrew Newell​ 12​ Coweta​ 4:40.47 
4​ Jalen Hooper​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 4:41.73 
5​ Landon Holdman​ 11​ Coweta​ 4:43.43 
6​ Kaden Turner​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 4:46.38 
7​ Owen Nofsinger​ 11​ Pryor​ 4:48.86 
8​ Gabriel Rodriguez​ 11​ Claremore​ 4:53.47 
9​ Josiah Long​ 12​ Pryor​ 5:00.52 
10​ Sawyer Beller​ 12​ Claremore​ 5:00.96 
11​ Dayton Hunter​ 11​ Pryor​ 5:03.60 
12​ Kolton Remmers​ 12​ Coweta​ 5:19.83 
13​ Patrick Mitchell​ 10​ Claremore​ 5:20.68 
14​ Trey Dowdy​ 11​ Glenpool​ 5:22.47 
15​ Jesus Rebollar-Ortiz​ 12​ Glenpool​ 5:26.41 
16​ Jorge SalgadoMontesino​ 10​ Glenpool​ 5:38.85 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 1600 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Eva Ward​ 9​ Collinsville​ 6:22.10 
2​ Alexis Moreland​ 9​ Claremore​ 6:50.16 



3​ Payten Crosslin​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 6:56.60 
4​ Haven Long​ 9​ Coweta​ 7:06.85 
5​ Emma Perez​ 9​ Claremore​ 7:07.04 
6​ Carley Castleberry​ 9​ Grove​ 7:30.40 
7​ Peyton Jennings​ 9​ Glenpool​ 7:39.05 
​ Scarlett Terherst​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 1600 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Joshua Panecatl​ 9​ Collinsville​ 5:07.16 
2​ Logan Francis​ 9​ Coweta​ 5:20.56 
3​ Casey Starkey​ 9​ Claremore​ 5:23.97 
4​ Jackson Connell​ 9​ Coweta​ 5:29.55 
5​ Jackson Stogner​ 9​ Grove​ 5:40.49 
6​ Khoeda Ryder​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 5:43.50 
7​ Braxton Koehn​ 9​ Glenpool​ 5:47.22 
8​ Konnor Mason​ 9​ Claremore​ 5:57.08 
9​ Mario Zubia​ 9​ Claremore​ 5:57.10 
10​ Jake Sweetin​ 9​ Coweta​ 6:01.88 
11​ Jonah Aldridge​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 6:01.97 
12​ Aerlin Hernandez​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 6:45.19 
13​ Simeon Lee​ 9​ Glenpool​ 8:14.63 
 
 
Womens Varsity 200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Journey Nunley​ 9​ Pryor​ 25.80 
2​ ArryAnna Lyday​ 9​ Coweta​ 27.02 
3​ Lillie Stubbings​ 10​ Collinsville​ 27.46 
4​ Kennedy Singleton​ 9​ Coweta​ 27.77 
5​ Mya Pellegrino​ 11​ Grove​ 27.77 
6​ Kynlee Coats​ 11​ Pryor​ 27.81 
7​ Eboni Byers​ 10​ Grove​ 27.85 
8​ Tatyanna Braxton​ 10​ Glenpool​ 28.61 
9​ Anaiyah Darnell​ 9​ Grove​ 28.65 
10​ Ryily McMurtrey​ 10​ Pryor​ 28.85 
11​ Kaylen Woods​ 11​ Claremore​ 29.10 
12​ Emma Fields​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 29.32 
13​ Nyah Addison​ 10​ Coweta​ 29.35 
14​ Heaven Johnson​ 11​ Collinsville​ 30.35 
​ Jami Holdman​ 10​ Collinsville​ SCR 
​ Lynie Bailey​ 12​ Claremore​ SCR 
​ Saniya Craven​ 11​ Glenpool​ SCR 
 



 
Mens Varsity 200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Josiah Green​ 11​ Coweta​ 22.11 
2​ Breyen Dotson​ 12​ Claremore​ 22.69 
3​ Branden Smith​ 12​ Glenpool​ 22.96 
4​ Max Whitekiller​ 10​ Collinsville​ 23.23 
5​ Zakieus Hopkins​ 10​ Pryor​ 23.46 
6​ Gage Lefrere​ 9​ Pryor​ 23.53 
7​ Eric Darnell​ 10​ Grove​ 23.66 
8​ Vega Lee​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 23.80 
9​ Zach Parker​ 10​ Pryor​ 23.88 
10​ Brayden James​ 9​ Glenpool​ 24.04 
11​ Ethan Stephens​ 9​ Coweta​ 24.13 
12​ Amarrey Olden​ 10​ Coweta​ 24.21 
13​ Jacob Webb​ 9​ Collinsville​ 24.28 
14​ Beckham Beyers​ 10​ Grove​ 24.44 
15​ Yechezkel Hill​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 24.56 
16​ Bryan Collins​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 28.13 
​ Samuel Keeler​ 12​ Grove​ SCR 
​ Kaide Williams​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
​ Cecil Garrett​ 11​ Claremore​ SCR 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Kate Timmerman​ 9​ Glenpool​ 28.80 
2​ Bella Herald​ 9​ Collinsville​ 29.29 
3​ Daisy Webb​ 9​ Collinsville​ 29.59 
4​ Amy Rivas​ 9​ Coweta​ 30.12 
5​ Jamison Mosquito​ 9​ Glenpool​ 30.18 
6​ Laveal Poole​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 30.44 
7​ Marissa Maldonado​ 9​ Coweta​ 30.54 
8​ Anyiah Johnson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 30.78 
9​ Alessandra Orellana​ 9​ Coweta​ 31.41 
10​ Rhythm Lover​ 9​ Glenpool​ 32.69 
11​ Lyla Mathews​ 9​ Pryor​ 33.15 
​ Brooklyn Carey​ 9​ Tahlequah​ SCR 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Grant Provencher​ 9​ Coweta​ 24.38 
2​ James Bateman​ 9​ Coweta​ 24.76 
3​ Miguel Hernandez​ 9​ Claremore​ 24.78 



4​ Austin Lutherbeck​ 9​ Coweta​ 25.10 
5​ Braylen Walker​ 9​ Claremore​ 25.11 
6​ Dreyson Brown​ 9​ Collinsville​ 25.34 
7​ Jacob Howes​ 9​ Grove​ 25.36 
8​ Conlee Wilson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 26.60 
9​ Dakota Boucher​ 9​ Pryor​ 28.02 
10​ Ace Baker​ 9​ Pryor​ 28.17 
​ Jordan Faught​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
​ Mox Osburn​ 9​ Pryor​ SCR 
​ Jude Pagan​ 9​ Glenpool​ SCR 
​ Keegan Walker​ 9​ Tahlequah​ SCR 
​ Maddox Hargis​ 9​ Grove​ SCR 
 
 
Womens Varsity 300m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Hailey Henley​ 9​ Coweta​ 50.09 
2​ Dynashia Bailey​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 52.43 
3​ Kaylee Kendrick​ 11​ Glenpool​ 52.51 
4​ Lyna Cohea​ 10​ Grove​ 53.15 
5​ Mattea Holm​ 12​ Coweta​ 56.07 
6​ Josalin Hernandez​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 56.47 
7​ Kaylee Deonier​ 12​ Coweta​ 57.93 
8​ Addison Wagnon​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 59.67 
​ Italya Lona​ 12​ Claremore​ SCR 
​ Alexis Queen​ 12​ Collinsville​ SCR 
 
 
Mens Varsity 300m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Marcus Bean​ 12​ Claremore​ 41.14 
2​ Bryson Hall​ 11​ Claremore​ 42.88 
3​ Jagger Valdez​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 43.18 
4​ William “Andrew” Jensen​ 10​ Glenpool​ 43.85 
5​ Brennon Wall​ 11​ Grove​ 45.17 
6​ Bret Schauffler​ 10​ Coweta​ 45.62 
7​ William Roberts​ 12​ Grove​ 46.19 
8​ Tucker Whitsett​ 10​ Collinsville​ 48.89 
9​ Alex Scarborough​ 12​ Coweta​ 49.44 
10​ Eric Porter​ 11​ Pryor​ 49.61 
​ Austin Boren​ 11​ Collinsville​ SCR 
​ Tristan Weese​ 11​ Coweta​ SCR 
 
 
 



Womens 9th Grade 300m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Jordan Booth​ 9​ Coweta​ 50.29 
2​ Shandy Jones​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:09.74 
3​ Trinity Cloke​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:10.00 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 300m Hurdles - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Da'reon Bekka​ 9​ Pryor​ 43.95 
2​ Jonathan Myers​ 9​ Coweta​ 46.97 
3​ Kevin Serna​ 9​ Glenpool​ 47.43 
4​ Robert Burr​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 49.26 
5​ Rommel Nasayao​ 9​ Pryor​ 49.67 
6​ Jackson Stogner​ 9​ Grove​ 50.50 
7​ Jonah Aldridge​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 50.92 
​ Leo Holt​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
​ Andrew Cline​ 9​ Coweta​ SCR 
 
 
Womens Varsity 3200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Emma Robinson​ 12​ Claremore​ 11:18.80 
2​ Caitlin White​ 12​ Pryor​ 12:21.81 
3​ Ally Martin​ 10​ Pryor​ 12:48.70 
4​ Marcela Hernandez​ 11​ Collinsville​ 12:55.91 
5​ Libby Baker​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 13:10.06 
6​ Evelyn Cornwell​ 10​ Collinsville​ 13:15.85 
7​ Eleanor Isaacs​ 11​ Claremore​ 13:18.89 
8​ Ella Lindsey​ 10​ Collinsville​ 13:30.21 
9​ Eliana Morrison​ 10​ Coweta​ 14:41.57 
10​ Brooklyn Singleton​ 11​ Coweta​ 14:44.07 
11​ Annika Barr​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 15:58.03 
12​ Analeigh Rowe​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 18:16.69 
 
 
Mens Varsity 3200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Jacob Tiger​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 9:55.20 
2​ Gabriel Rodriguez​ 11​ Claremore​ 10:23.37 
3​ Sawyer Beller​ 12​ Claremore​ 10:42.91 
4​ Kallen Mead​ 11​ Pryor​ 10:51.81 
5​ Josiah Long​ 12​ Pryor​ 10:53.19 
6​ Michael Gwin​ 11​ Coweta​ 10:55.35 
7​ John Burns​ 10​ Pryor​ 11:32.15 



8​ Patrick Mitchell​ 10​ Claremore​ 11:37.67 
9​ Matthew Morgan​ 12​ Coweta​ 11:58.32 
10​ Trey Dowdy​ 11​ Glenpool​ 12:13.53 
11​ Joseph Espinosa​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 12:23.88 
12​ Noah Wood​ 10​ Coweta​ 12:44.22 
​ James Walker​ 9​ Tahlequah​ SCR 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 3200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Emma Perez​ 9​ Claremore​ 15:23.81 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 3200 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Joshua Panecatl​ 9​ Collinsville​ 11:04.45 
2​ Logan Francis​ 9​ Coweta​ 11:58.78 
3​ Bryce Counterman​ 9​ Claremore​ 14:19.02 
4​ Mark Knapp​ 9​ Claremore​ 14:53.52 
​ Franklin Hawkins​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
 
 
Womens Varsity 400 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Lakyn Adams​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 58.71 
2​ Allie Hasselman​ 10​ Grove​ 59.19 
3​ Riley Dotson​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 1:00.86 
4​ Eboni Byers​ 10​ Grove​ 1:02.97 
5​ Kynlee Coats​ 11​ Pryor​ 1:04.04 
6​ Braycee Trundle​ 9​ Pryor​ 1:04.24 
7​ Sophia David​ 12​ Coweta​ 1:05.54 
8​ Anaiyah Darnell​ 9​ Grove​ 1:06.41 
9​ Chloe Grubbs​ 11​ Claremore​ 1:06.95 
10​ Aria Factor​ 11​ Glenpool​ 1:08.33 
11​ Kyleigh Nolan​ 9​ Claremore​ 1:09.05 
12​ Zaidyn Marquez Cantu​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 1:09.60 
13​ Samantha Huggins​ 12​ Claremore​ 1:11.72 
14​ Israel Ledford​ 11​ Coweta​ 1:14.40 
15​ Mycah Medlock​ 11​ Collinsville​ 1:15.49 
16​ Lotta Hoss​ 11​ Coweta​ 1:16.57 
 
 
 
 
 



Mens Varsity 400 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Coen Johnson​ 11​ Glenpool​ 50.40 
2​ Brandon Shaw​ 10​ Claremore​ 51.20 
3​ Dustin Jennings​ 12​ Collinsville​ 51.37 
4​ Dylan Cryder​ 12​ Claremore​ 51.65 
5​ Tanner Wilson​ 10​ Claremore​ 53.05 
6​ Noah Finley​ 9​ Coweta​ 53.39 
7​ Truett Joiner​ 11​ Coweta​ 53.49 
8​ Isaac Garcia​ 11​ Collinsville​ 53.76 
9​ Taven Neal​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 54.35 
10​ Jonas Boyd​ 11​ Glenpool​ 54.59 
11​ Rhett Taylor​ 11​ Pryor​ 54.80 
12​ James Hale​ 9​ Coweta​ 54.81 
13​ Kelton Mccollough​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 55.19 
14​ Gunner Cox​ 9​ Grove​ 55.24 
15​ Jayden Wilson​ 10​ Collinsville​ 56.37 
16​ Dax Collins​ 9​ Grove​ 56.70 
17​ Beckham Beyers​ 10​ Grove​ 57.58 
18​ Jace Fink​ 9​ Grove​ 57.72 
19​ Joseph Buford​ 12​ Pryor​ 58.31 
20​ Ayden Kemp​ 11​ Pryor​ 1:07.88 
21​ Jarod Mosquito​ 11​ Glenpool​ 1:10.29 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 400 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Allie Etter​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:11.50 
2​ Elly Wise​ 9​ Glenpool​ 1:13.79 
3​ Alexis Moreland​ 9​ Claremore​ 1:14.11 
4​ Nahiya Dennis​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:17.11 
5​ Lyla Mathews​ 9​ Pryor​ 1:18.36 
6​ Sayde Hicks​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:20.47 
​ Brooklyn Carey​ 9​ Tahlequah​ SCR 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 400 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Alejandro Rojo​ 9​ Coweta​ 55.13 
2​ Mox Osburn​ 9​ Pryor​ 55.72 
3​ Trey Rhatigan​ 9​ Glenpool​ 55.90 
4​ Jett Morrison​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 56.69 
5​ Jayden Schoonover​ 9​ Claremore​ 57.68 
6​ Conner Ramsey​ 9​ Glenpool​ 59.33 
7​ Jacob Howes​ 9​ Grove​ 59.63 



8​ Marcos Aguilar​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 1:00.76 
9​ Talen Kholodov​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:01.70 
10​ Christopher Rubiomercardo​ 9​ Coweta​ 1:04.76 
11​ Tripp Leonard​ 9​ Claremore​ 1:05.67 
​ Maddox Hargis​ 9​ Grove​ SCR 
​ Zaden Crutchfield​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
 
 
Womens Varsity 800 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Allie Hasselman​ 10​ Grove​ 2:17.66 
2​ Emma Robinson​ 12​ Claremore​ 2:23.37 
3​ Braycee Trundle​ 9​ Pryor​ 2:27.85 
4​ Stephanie Gallardo​ 12​ Coweta​ 2:28.59 
5​ Julianne Burns​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 2:37.60 
6​ Ryleigh Hunter​ 12​ Glenpool​ 2:39.20 
7​ Kaylee Hill​ 10​ Coweta​ 2:40.30 
8​ Abbie Douthitt​ 11​ Claremore​ 2:40.77 
9​ Ava Voyles​ 11​ Coweta​ 2:43.92 
10​ Aria Factor​ 11​ Glenpool​ 2:49.63 
11​ Bryana Hunt​ 10​ Grove​ 2:59.03 
12​ Madilyn Sabin​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 3:01.18 
13​ Jasmin Sandoval​ 9​ Claremore​ 3:02.05 
14​ Avery Lacayo​ 10​ Grove​ 3:10.63 
​ Aiyanna Gibson​ 10​ Glenpool​ SCR 
​ Keirakate McInnes​ 10​ Tahlequah​ SCR 
 
 
Mens Varsity 800 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Kellen Rhoton​ 11​ Collinsville​ 2:03.37 
2​ Aiden Rainbolt​ 12​ Coweta​ 2:04.39 
3​ Ethan Hahn​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 2:05.55 
4​ Jalen Hooper​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 2:05.56 
5​ Michael Gwin​ 11​ Coweta​ 2:06.46 
6​ Eli Frost​ 12​ Grove​ 2:07.94 
7​ Zeighn Kirby​ 12​ Pryor​ 2:08.51 
8​ Braxton Carreon​ 12​ Coweta​ 2:09.02 
9​ James Walker​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 2:09.61 
10​ Tucker Webb​ 11​ Collinsville​ 2:14.27 
11​ Jesus Rebollar-Ortiz​ 12​ Glenpool​ 2:15.35 
12​ Levi Craig​ 12​ Claremore​ 2:15.58 
13​ Elijah Ramos​ 12​ Claremore​ 2:16.50 
14​ Jorge SalgadoMontesino​ 10​ Glenpool​ 2:17.39 
15​ Ryan Korner​ 10​ Collinsville​ 2:17.47 



16​ Jace Fink​ 9​ Grove​ 2:19.91 
17​ Nelson Thomas​ 10​ Claremore​ 2:21.35 
​ Jonah Shabantu​ 12​ Glenpool​ SCR 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 800 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Eva Ward​ 9​ Collinsville​ 2:41.71 
2​ Allie Etter​ 9​ Coweta​ 2:51.37 
3​ Payten Crosslin​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 2:52.80 
4​ Alexis Moreland​ 9​ Claremore​ 2:59.75 
5​ Carley Castleberry​ 9​ Grove​ 3:04.38 
6​ Peyton Jennings​ 9​ Glenpool​ 3:09.13 
7​ Sophia West​ 9​ Collinsville​ 3:12.15 
8​ Haven Long​ 9​ Coweta​ 3:18.13 
​ Scarlett Terherst​ 9​ Claremore​ SCR 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 800 Meters - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Joshua Panecatl​ 9​ Collinsville​ 2:09.90 
2​ Miguel Martinez​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 2:12.70 
3​ Wyatt Sloan​ 9​ Coweta​ 2:14.17 
4​ Braxton Koehn​ 9​ Glenpool​ 2:20.82 
5​ Jackson Connell​ 9​ Coweta​ 2:24.28 
6​ Mario Zubia​ 9​ Claremore​ 2:24.72 
7​ Khoeda Ryder​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 2:28.95 
8​ Ayden Monroe​ 9​ Claremore​ 2:37.12 
9​ Zachariah Edwards-Fulgencio​ 9​ Claremore​ 2:43.14 
10​ Braiden Carreon​ 9​ Coweta​ 2:43.19 
11​ Aerlin Hernandez​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 2:48.87 
12​ Keaton Cook​ 9​ Collinsville​ 2:58.59 
13​ Simeon Lee​ 9​ Glenpool​ 3:04.92 
​ Maddox Hargis​ 9​ Grove​ SCR 
​ Trey Rhatigan​ 9​ Glenpool​ SCR 
 
 
Womens Varsity Discus - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Javen Buffington​ 11​ Grove​ 126' 4" 
2​ Kinsey Guinn​ 10​ Grove​ 113' 10" 
3​ Lilyan Casey​ 11​ Pryor​ 112' 10" 
4​ Jorja Vermillion​ 10​ Coweta​ 100' 5" 
5​ Anna Appelberg​ 11​ Collinsville​ 98' 5" 
6​ Haley Benton​ 10​ Grove​ 98' 2" 



7​ Brooklyn Keenan​ 11​ Pryor​ 91' 5" 
8​ Kaila Hughes​ 11​ Coweta​ 89' 7" 
9​ Natalia Mason​ 12​ Coweta​ 87' 1" 
10​ Taytem Edgington​ 11​ Pryor​ 86' 10" 
11​ Sadie Stanglin​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 85' 10" 
12​ Jessica Alanis​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 84' 10" 
13​ Gentry Davis​ 11​ Glenpool​ 84' 8" 
14​ Bethany Crouch​ 11​ Claremore​ 83' 1" 
15​ Toney Gibson​ 12​ Claremore​ 82' 5" 
16​ Emma Mcmanus​ 10​ Collinsville​ 80' 6" 
​ Jordan Bread​ 12​ Tahlequah​ NM 
​ Addie Hackler​ 10​ Glenpool​ ND 
​ Zyriah Orman​ 10​ Claremore​ ND 
​ Cheyenne Andrews​ 11​ Glenpool​ NM 
​ Avery Cotton​ 11​ Collinsville​ DNS 
 
 
Mens Varsity Discus - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Landon King​ 11​ Claremore​ 161' 9" 
2​ Tarrence Christel​ 12​ Glenpool​ 156' 1" 
3​ Carter Kelly​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 137' 7" 
4​ Corey Davis​ 12​ Collinsville​ 136' 9" 
5​ Malaki Tamuvasa​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 128' 1" 
6​ Hagen Sumter​ 9​ Grove​ 124' 9" 
7​ Forrest Griffin​ 12​ Claremore​ 121' 9" 
8​ Landon Pangle​ 10​ Glenpool​ 117' 8" 
9​ Mason Mcalvain​ 10​ Pryor​ 112' 6" 
10​ Maverick Carlile​ 10​ Collinsville​ 110' 6" 
​ Lucas Thompson​ 11​ Collinsville​ ND 
​ Parker Caughman​ 11​ Coweta​ DNS 
​ Roger Garrett​ 10​ Pryor​ NM 
​ John Dixon​ 10​ Pryor​ ND 
​ Levi Charles​ 12​ Claremore​ ND 
​ Logan Bearpaw​ 12​ Glenpool​ NM 
​ Hunter Reavis​ 10​ Coweta​ DNS 
​ Blayn Justice​ 11​ Tahlequah​ NM 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade Discus - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Ella Wisenhunt​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 90' 5" 
2​ Gweneth Ward​ 9​ Grove​ 82' 9" 
3​ Tatum Brown​ 9​ Glenpool​ 78' 7" 
4​ Hadleigh Amos​ 9​ Grove​ 75' 11" 



5​ Payton Shearer​ 9​ Collinsville​ 73' 5" 
6​ Kynlee Smith​ 9​ Grove​ 72' 0" 
7​ Mikaila Mason​ 9​ Coweta​ 63' 1" 
8​ Lily Howard​ 9​ Collinsville​ 62' 1" 
9​ Keylei Hall​ 9​ Claremore​ 59' 4" 
10​ Xzandrea Franklin​ 9​ Glenpool​ 57' 4" 
11​ Bailey Rolph​ 9​ Coweta​ 55' 10" 
12​ Scarlett Ramos​ 9​ Claremore​ 55' 8" 
13​ Harley Morris​ 9​ Claremore​ 50' 4" 
14​ Layla Duncan​ 9​ Glenpool​ 47' 10" 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade Discus - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Major Poole-Cain​ 9​ Claremore​ 142' 4" 
2​ Rowynn Stamper​ 9​ Collinsville​ 127' 9" 
3​ Kyndryk Carey​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 123' 2" 
4​ Nick Thompson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 115' 6" 
5​ Zachariah Limpy​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 114' 7" 
6​ Skylan Sanders​ 9​ Glenpool​ 110' 5" 
7​ Aaron Holt​ 9​ Glenpool​ 108' 9" 
8​ Leo Becerra​ 9​ Coweta​ 105' 5" 
9​ Stetson Webb​ 9​ Coweta​ 105' 2" 
10​ Brandon Carreon​ 9​ Glenpool​ 103' 10" 
11​ Paul Kelly​ 9​ Grove​ 101' 6" 
12​ Charlie Roberts​ 9​ Collinsville​ 90' 9" 
13​ Dominic Williams​ 9​ Claremore​ 81' 5" 
14​ Cade Bacon​ 9​ Claremore​ 76' 10" 
​ Hunter Bates​ 9​ Tahlequah​ NM 
 
 
Womens Varsity High Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Addyson Hudgins​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 5' 0" 
2​ Nyah Addison​ 10​ Coweta​ 5' 0" 
3​ Kate Reid​ 12​ Collinsville​ 4' 8" 
4​ Tyra Mckinnie​ 11​ Glenpool​ 4' 6" 
5​ Sa'Nya Griffith​ 10​ Glenpool​ 4' 6" 
​ Asia Roper​ 11​ Claremore​ NH 
​ Rainey White​ 11​ Pryor​ NH 
​ Addison Wagnon​ 10​ Tahlequah​ NH 
​ Mycah Medlock​ 11​ Collinsville​ NH 
​ Kaylee Deonier​ 12​ Coweta​ NH 
 
 



Mens Varsity High Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Marcus Bean​ 12​ Claremore​ 6' 6" 
2​ Bryce Rowland​ 10​ Glenpool​ 6' 2" 
3​ Devin Breazzeal​ 10​ Glenpool​ 5' 6" 
3​ Amarrey Olden​ 10​ Coweta​ 5' 6" 
3​ Jadyn Sanders​ 10​ Glenpool​ 5' 6" 
3​ Justice Barrow​ 10​ Claremore​ 5' 6" 
7​ Ethan Stephens​ 9​ Coweta​ 5' 6" 
​ Furious Poole​ 10​ Claremore​ NH 
​ Connor Shockome​ 10​ Pryor​ NH 
​ Marcelo Meza​ 12​ Pryor​ NH 
​ Aidyn Vazquez​ 11​ Pryor​ NH 
​ Austin Boren​ 11​ Collinsville​ NH 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade High Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Ava Mills​ 9​ Claremore​ 4' 8" 
2​ Laynie Arrowood​ 9​ Claremore​ 4' 6" 
3​ Sophia Maloney​ 9​ Glenpool​ 4' 6" 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade High Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Jett Morrison​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 5' 8" 
2​ Andrew Cline​ 9​ Coweta​ 5' 6" 
3​ Marcos Aguilar​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 5' 6" 
4​ Trey Taylor​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 5' 6" 
5​ Logan Stromme​ 9​ Glenpool​ 5' 2" 
5​ Conner Meadows​ 9​ Collinsville​ 5' 2" 
7​ Leo Holt​ 9​ Claremore​ 5' 0" 
8​ LJ Sutton​ 9​ Claremore​ 5' 0" 
9​ Mason Rowland​ 9​ Glenpool​ 4' 10" 
10​ Tyler Silverstone​ 9​ Pryor​ 4' 8" 
​ Ezekial Bell​ 9​ Coweta​ NH 
 
 
Womens Varsity Long Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Kate Reid​ 12​ Collinsville​ 15' 9" 
2​ Mya Pellegrino​ 11​ Grove​ 15' 3" 
3​ Addison Clark​ 11​ Collinsville​ 15' 1" 
4​ Lillie Stubbings​ 10​ Collinsville​ 14' 1.5" 
5​ London Wells​ 10​ Glenpool​ 13' 11.5" 



6​ Abby Brewer​ 11​ Pryor​ 9' 4.5" 
 
 
Mens Varsity Long Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Marcus Bean​ 12​ Claremore​ 22' 4" 
2​ Ty McKnight​ 12​ Claremore​ 19' 6.5" 
3​ Johnny Blau​ 11​ Collinsville​ 18' 8" 
4​ Ethan Jennings​ 10​ Coweta​ 18' 7" 
5​ Ethan Stephens​ 9​ Coweta​ 18' 1.5" 
6​ Devin Breazzeal​ 10​ Glenpool​ 18' 0" 
7​ Bret Schauffler​ 10​ Coweta​ 17' 10.5" 
8​ Jackson Parks​ 10​ Pryor​ 17' 4" 
10​ Austin Boren​ 11​ Collinsville​ 16' 4.5" 
9​ Jacob Webb​ 9​ Collinsville​ 16' 4.5" 
11​ Jadyn Sanders​ 10​ Glenpool​ 16' 2" 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade Long Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Anyiah Johnson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 13' 2.5" 
2​ Bella Herald​ 9​ Collinsville​ 13' 1.5" 
3​ Ava Mills​ 9​ Claremore​ 13' 1" 
4​ Alyssa Shetty​ 9​ Glenpool​ 12' 10.5" 
5​ Rhythm Lover​ 9​ Glenpool​ 10' 11" 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade Long Jump - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Juan Robles​ 9​ Pryor​ 18' 10" 
2​ Dreyson Brown​ 9​ Collinsville​ 18' 6.5" 
3​ Kevin Serna​ 9​ Glenpool​ 18' 0" 
4​ Braxton Pinner​ 9​ Coweta​ 18' 0" 
5​ LJ Sutton​ 9​ Claremore​ 17' 3" 
6​ Trey Taylor​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 17' 0.5" 
7​ Jayce Depew​ 9​ Coweta​ 15' 4.5" 
8​ Logan Stromme​ 9​ Glenpool​ 14' 10" 
 
 
Womens Varsity Pole Vault - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Jorja Savage​ 11​ Collinsville​ 10' 0" 
2​ Ayden Arnold​ 11​ Grove​ 9' 6" 
3​ Addilyn Rabel​ 10​ Grove​ 9' 0" 
4​ Avery Christian​ 10​ Collinsville​ 7' 6" 



4​ Kylee Saye​ 12​ Claremore​ 7' 6" 
6​ Camdyn Hull​ 12​ Glenpool​ 7' 6" 
7​ Haley Robbins​ 12​ Coweta​ 7' 6" 
​ Bryana Hunt​ 10​ Grove​ NH 
​ Alivia Doubrava​ 11​ Glenpool​ NH 
​ Keirakate McInnes​ 10​ Tahlequah​ DNS 
​ Callie Mitchell​ 11​ Glenpool​ NH 
 
 
Mens Varsity Pole Vault - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Justice Ritter​ 11​ Grove​ 13' 6" 
2​ Cooper Zickefoose​ 12​ Claremore​ 13' 0" 
3​ Samuel Keeler​ 12​ Grove​ 13' 0" 
4​ Mason Gillispie​ 12​ Claremore​ 13' 0" 
5​ Jace Fink​ 9​ Grove​ 12' 6" 
6​ Colton Martin​ 10​ Glenpool​ 12' 0" 
7​ Carson Kendrick​ 12​ Glenpool​ 11' 6" 
8​ Alexander Miller​ 11​ Claremore​ 11' 0" 
9​ Trace Ragsdale​ 10​ Pryor​ 9' 6" 
10​ Jaxson Vazquez​ 10​ Pryor​ 9' 0" 
​ Colton Kendrick​ 9​ Glenpool​ DNS 
​ Kyler Moore​ 12​ Coweta​ DNS 
​ Hunter Fern​ 10​ Collinsville​ NH 
 
 
Womens 9th Grade Pole Vault - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Karlee Ladd​ 9​ Claremore​ 8' 6" 
2​ Eliana Crowder​ 9​ Grove​ 8' 6" 
3​ Trinity Cloke​ 9​ Coweta​ 7' 6" 
4​ Sophia West​ 9​ Collinsville​ 6' 6" 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade Pole Vault - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Liam Luker​ 9​ Coweta​ 9' 0" 
2​ Robert Burr​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 9' 0" 
3​ Parker Bivens​ 9​ Collinsville​ 9' 0" 
​ Ryder Smith​ 9​ Coweta​ NH 
​ Jacob Daniel​ 9​ Coweta​ NH 
 
 
 
 



Womens Varsity Shot Put - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Anna Appelberg​ 11​ Collinsville​ 36' 2" 
2​ Natalia Mason​ 12​ Coweta​ 35' 5" 
3​ Sadie Stanglin​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 32' 7" 
4​ Javen Buffington​ 11​ Grove​ 32' 5" 
5​ Haley Benton​ 10​ Grove​ 31' 0" 
6​ Toney Gibson​ 12​ Claremore​ 30' 7" 
7​ Ariana Tomasikrucker​ 10​ Tahlequah​ 30' 1" 
8​ Lilyan Casey​ 11​ Pryor​ 29' 8" 
9​ Emma Mcmanus​ 10​ Collinsville​ 29' 4" 
10​ Jorja Vermillion​ 10​ Coweta​ 29' 2" 
11​ Taytem Edgington​ 11​ Pryor​ 29' 0" 
12​ Jordan Bread​ 12​ Tahlequah​ 28' 11" 
13​ Cheyenne Andrews​ 11​ Glenpool​ 28' 10" 
14​ Jacee Williams​ 11​ Coweta​ 28' 6" 
15​ Bethany Crouch​ 11​ Claremore​ 27' 8" 
16​ Addie Hackler​ 10​ Glenpool​ 24' 11" 
​ Zyriah Orman​ 10​ Claremore​ NM 
​ Gentry Davis​ 11​ Glenpool​ NM 
​ Payton Jackson​ 10​ Pryor​ NM 
​ Avery Cotton​ 11​ Collinsville​ DNS 
 
 
Mens Varsity Shot Put - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Tarrence Christel​ 12​ Glenpool​ 54' 10" 
2​ Blayn Justice​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 46' 8" 
3​ Lucas Thompson​ 11​ Collinsville​ 44' 8" 
4​ Landon King​ 11​ Claremore​ 44' 2" 
5​ Lane Jiles​ 10​ Glenpool​ 43' 10" 
6​ Maverick Carlile​ 10​ Collinsville​ 42' 4" 
7​ Mason Mcalvain​ 10​ Pryor​ 40' 9" 
8​ Wyatt Stephens​ 11​ Tahlequah​ 40' 9" 
9​ Landon Pangle​ 10​ Glenpool​ 39' 9" 
10​ Corey Davis​ 12​ Collinsville​ 39' 3" 
​ Parker Caughman​ 11​ Coweta​ ND 
​ John Dixon​ 10​ Pryor​ NM 
​ Malaki Tamuvasa​ 11​ Tahlequah​ NM 
​ Ayden Kemp​ 11​ Pryor​ NM 
​ Hunter Reavis​ 10​ Coweta​ NM 
​ Levi Charles​ 12​ Claremore​ ND 
​ Abner Minter​ 12​ Coweta​ DNS 
​ Hagen Sumter​ 9​ Grove​ NM 
​ Lex Clark​ 11​ Claremore​ NM 



 
 
Womens 9th Grade Shot Put - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Hadleigh Amos​ 9​ Grove​ 31' 4" 
2​ Mikaila Mason​ 9​ Coweta​ 30' 4" 
3​ Payton Shearer​ 9​ Collinsville​ 28' 8" 
4​ Scarlett Ramos​ 9​ Claremore​ 28' 2" 
5​ Lily Howard​ 9​ Collinsville​ 25' 7" 
6​ Tatum Brown​ 9​ Glenpool​ 25' 1" 
7​ Harley Morris​ 9​ Claremore​ 24' 6" 
8​ Ella Wisenhunt​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 23' 9" 
9​ Bailey Rolph​ 9​ Coweta​ 23' 6" 
10​ Xzandrea Franklin​ 9​ Glenpool​ 22' 6" 
11​ Keylei Hall​ 9​ Claremore​ 20' 9" 
12​ Mercedes Zamarripa​ 9​ Glenpool​ 18' 7" 
 
 
Mens 9th Grade Shot Put - Finals 
Place​ Name​ Grade​ Team​ Mark 
1​ Nick Thompson​ 9​ Collinsville​ 42' 11" 
2​ Leo Becerra​ 9​ Coweta​ 42' 3" 
3​ Major Poole-Cain​ 9​ Claremore​ 42' 0" 
4​ Kyndryk Carey​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 41' 3" 
5​ Rowynn Stamper​ 9​ Collinsville​ 39' 2" 
6​ Skylan Sanders​ 9​ Glenpool​ 37' 8" 
7​ Rhymmie Embrey​ 9​ Claremore​ 37' 5" 
8​ Hunter Bates​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 36' 7" 
9​ Eric Talbert​ 9​ Tahlequah​ 34' 0" 
10​ Charlie Roberts​ 9​ Collinsville​ 33' 9" 
11​ Blaine Tiger​ 9​ Glenpool​ 33' 9" 
12​ Stetson Webb​ 9​ Coweta​ 32' 11" 
13​ Dominic Williams​ 9​ Claremore​ 32' 7" 
14​ Simeon Lee​ 9​ Glenpool​ 31' 3" 
15​ Paul Kelly​ 9​ Grove​ 30' 7" 
 
 
Womens Varsity 4x100 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 49.78 
​ Addison Doyle​ Addison Reavis​ Kyleigh Nolan​ Lynie Bailey​  
2​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 49.91 
​ Khloe Frazier​ Lakyn Adams​ Riley Dotson​ Giana Adair​  
3​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 50.81 
​ Daisy Stone​ Ebony Bell​ Kennedy Singleton​ ArryAnna Lyday​ 



4​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 51.03 
​ Kaylee Kendrick​ Tatyanna Braxton​ Lydia Wells​ Saniya Craven​  
5​ Pryor​ ​ ​ 53.63 
​ Julianne Cavin​ Ryily McMurtrey​ Rainey White​ Tayla Vance​  
 
 
Mens Varsity 4x100 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 43.30 
​ Breyen Dotson​ Dylan Cryder​ Jace Hogan​ Brandon Shaw​  
2​ Collinsville​ ​ ​ 44.04 
​ Scott Rigby​ Johnny Blau​ Max Whitekiller​ Matteo Carrasco​  
3​ Pryor​ ​ ​ 44.14 
​ Gage Lefrere​ Zach Parker​ Jackson Parks​ Zakieus Hopkins​  
4​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 44.40 
​ Brock Heilmann​ Noah Finley​ John Tramel​ Josiah Green​  
5​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 44.53 
​ Devin Breazzeal​ Brayden James​ Conner Ramsey​ Branden Smith​  
6​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 46.23 
​ Vega Lee​ Aiden Santana​ Landon McCarthy​ Yechezkel Hill​  
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 4x100 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 55.69 
​ Randa Cox​ Ava Mills​ Laynie Arrowood​ Karlee Ladd​  
2​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 56.08 
​ Kylah Luker​ Amy Rivas​ Marissa Maldonado​ Nahiya Dennis​  
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 4x100 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 46.07 
​ Alejandro Rojo​ Jayce Depew​ Braxton Pinner​ Tristen Landers​  
2​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 47.26 
​ Miguel Hernandez​ Jayden Schoonover​ Braylen Walker​ Mason Fraley​  
3​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 47.45 
​ Trey Taylor​ Marcos Aguilar​ Jett Morrison​ Miguel Martinez​ 
4​ Pryor​ ​ ​ 47.79 
​ Da'reon Bekka​ Juan Robles​ Mox Osburn​ Rommel Nasayao​  
 
 
 
 
 



Womens Varsity 4x200 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 1:44.59 
​ Addison Doyle​ Addison Reavis​ Kyleigh Nolan​ Lynie Bailey​  
2​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 1:47.06 
​ Daisy Stone​ Nyah Addison​ Kennedy Singleton​ ArryAnna Lyday​ 
3​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 1:47.88 
​ Riley Dotson​ Khloe Frazier​ Lakyn Adams​ Emma Fields​  
4​ Grove​ ​ ​ 1:48.49 
​ Eboni Byers​ Anaiyah Darnell​ Mya Pellegrino​ Allie Hasselman​ 
5​ Pryor​ ​ ​ 1:49.22 
​ Kynlee Coats​ Tayla Vance​ Journey Nunley​ Ryily McMurtrey​ 
6​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 1:52.89 
​ Lydia Wells​ Aiyanna Gibson​ Tatyanna Braxton​ Payton Willhite​  
 
 
Mens Varsity 4x200 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 1:29.64 
​ Breyen Dotson​ Dylan Cryder​ Jace Hogan​ Brandon Shaw​  
2​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 1:31.83 
​ Brock Heilmann​ Ethan Stephens​ Noah Finley​ Josiah Green​  
3​ Collinsville​ ​ ​ 1:33.14 
​ Johnny Blau​ Jacob Webb​ Max Whitekiller​ Scott Rigby​  
4​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 1:34.12 
​ Branden Smith​ Noah Neal​ Brayden James​ Coen Johnson​  
5​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 1:38.40 
​ Vega Lee​ Aiden Santana​ Landon McCarthy​ Yechezkel Hill​  
6​ Pryor​ ​ ​ 1:38.71 
​ Zach Parker​ Zakieus Hopkins​ Marcelo Meza​ Connor Shockome​  
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 4x200 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 1:56.65 
​ Kylah Luker​ Amy Rivas​ Shandy Jones​ Jordan Booth​  
2​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 2:01.06 
​ Randa Cox​ Ava Mills​ Laynie Arrowood​ Karlee Ladd​  
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 4x200 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 1:37.87 
​ Tristen Landers​ Grant Provencher​ Alejandro Rojo​ Jayce Depew​  
2​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 1:39.56 



​ Jude Pagan​ Jordan Crook​ Conner Ramsey​ Kevin Serna​  
3​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 1:39.58 
​ Miguel Hernandez​ Jayden Schoonover​ Braylen Walker​ Mason Fraley​  
 
 
Womens Varsity 4x400 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 4:07.39 
​ Chloe Grubbs​ Addison Doyle​ Emma Robinson​ Addison Reavis​  
2​ Grove​ ​ ​ 4:12.70 
​ Eboni Byers​ Mya Pellegrino​ Anaiyah Darnell​ Allie Hasselman​ 
3​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 4:14.11 
​ Khloe Frazier​ Dynashia Bailey​ Lakyn Adams​ Riley Dotson​  
4​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 4:19.04 
​ Daisy Stone​ Kennedy Singleton​ Stephanie Gallardo​ Sophia David​  
5​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 4:32.18 
​ Aiyanna Gibson​ Payton Willhite​ Lydia Wells​ Ryleigh Hunter​  
 
 
Mens Varsity 4x400 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 3:28.73 
​ Dylan Cryder​ Tanner Wilson​ Marcus Bean​ Brandon Shaw​  
2​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 3:32.79 
​ Noah Finley​ Truett Joiner​ James Hale​ Aiden Rainbolt​  
3​ Collinsville​ ​ ​ 3:33.84 
​ Kellen Rhoton​ Isaac Garcia​ Weston Davis​ Dustin Jennings​ 
4​ Grove​ ​ ​ 3:33.90 
​ Eli Frost​ Dax Collins​ Gunner Cox​ Eric Darnell​  
5​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 3:38.58 
​ Noah Neal​ Coen Johnson​ Jonas Boyd​ Trey Rhatigan​  
 
 
Womens 9th Grade 4x400 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 4:55.14 
​ Allie Etter​ Jordan Booth​ Trinity Cloke​ Alessandra Orellana​  
2​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 4:57.45 
​ Karlee Ladd​ Alexis Moreland​ Jasmin Sandoval​ Randa Cox​  
 
 
Mens 9th Grade 4x400 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 3:47.66 
​ Jett Morrison​ Marcos Aguilar​ Trey Taylor​ Miguel Martinez​ 



2​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 3:54.74 
​ Jayden Schoonover​ Zaden Crutchfield​ Mason Fraley​ Miguel Hernandez​  
3​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 3:55.91 
​ Wyatt Sloan​ Alejandro Rojo​ James Bateman​ Grant Provencher​  
 
 
Womens Varsity 4x800 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 10:30.80 
​ Stephanie Gallardo​ Kaylee Hill​ Kennedy Connell​ Israel Ledford​  
2​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 10:38.22 
​ Libby Baker​ Keirakate McInnes​ Ava Oxford​ Joltzen Hernandez​  
3​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ 11:00.52 
​ Aiyanna Gibson​ Ryleigh Hunter​ Sa'Nya Griffith​ Payton Willhite​  
4​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 11:41.63 
​ Chloe Grubbs​ Abbie Douthitt​ Jasmin Sandoval​ Samantha Huggins​  
 
 
Mens Varsity 4x800 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 8:22.30 
​ Braxton Carreon​ Aiden Rainbolt​ Truett Joiner​ Michael Gwin​  
2​ Tahlequah​ ​ ​ 8:24.00 
​ Ethan Hahn​ James Walker​ Jalen Hooper​ Kaden Turner​  
3​ Collinsville​ ​ ​ 8:26.67 
​ Jordan Rangel​ Weston Davis​ Dustin Jennings​ Kellen Rhoton​  
4​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 8:42.08 
​ Levi Craig​ Elijah Ramos​ Gabriel Rodriguez​ Tanner Wilson​  
5​ Grove​ ​ ​ 8:51.51 
​ Eli Frost​ Eric Darnell​ Dax Collins​ Gunner Cox​  
​ Glenpool​ ​ ​ SCR 
​ Noah Neal​ Coen Johnson​ Jonas Boyd​ Jonah Shabantu​ 
 
Mens 9th Grade 4x800 Relay - Finals 
Place​ Team​ ​ ​ Mark 
1​ Coweta​ ​ ​ 9:48.46 
​ Logan Francis​ Wyatt Sloan​ Jackson Connell​ Jake Sweetin​  
2​ Claremore​ ​ ​ 9:51.77 
​ Ayden Monroe​ Mario Zubia​ Casey Starkey​ Konnor Mason​  
 


